CYPRESS PRODUCT SELECTOR GUIDE
PSOC PROGRAMMABLE SYSTEM-ON-CHIP
SEPTEMBER 2009
Automotive • CapSense™ Capacitive Touch Sensing • Clocks and
Buffers • Lighting and Power Control • Memories • Optical and
Image Sensing • Physical Layer Device • PSoC® Programmable
System-on-CHip • TrueTouch™ Touch Screen Solutions • USB
Solutions • West Bridge® Peripheral Controllers • Wireless/RF

Analog
Input
Analog
Output
Analog
Blocks2
Digital
Blocks3
Flash
(Bytes)
RAM
(Bytes)
CapSense
Enabled
Comm. I/F Package
CY8C20246-24LKXI 1.71V to 5.5V 13 13 10 — 0 0 16K 2K Y I2C, SPI 16 QFN
CY8C20346-24LQXI 1.71V to 5.5V 20 20 17 — 0 0 16K 2K Y I2C, SPI 24 QFN
CY8C20396-24LQXI 1.71V to 5.5V 18 18 15 — 0 0 16K 2K Y I2C, SPI, USB 24 QFN
CY8C20446-24LQXI 1.71V to 5.5V 28 28 25 — 0 0 16K 2K Y I2C, SPI 32 QFN
CY8C20466-24LQXI 1.71V to 5.5V 28 28 25 — 0 0 32K 2K Y I2C, SPI 32 QFN
CY8C20566-24PVXI 1.71V to 5.5V 36 36 33 — 0 0 32K 2K Y I2C, SPI 48 SSOP
CY8C20666-24LTXI 1.71V to 5.5V 36 36 33 — 0 0 32K 2K Y I2C, SPI, USB 48 QFN
CY8C21123-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 6 6 4 — 44 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 8 SOIC
CY8C21223-24LGXI 2.4V to 5.25V 12 12 8 — 44 4 4K 256  — I2C, SPI, UART 16 QFN
CY8C21223-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 12 12 8 — 44 4 4K 256  — I2C, SPI, UART 16 SOIC
CY8C21234-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 12 12 12 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 16 SOIC
CY8C21323-24LFXI 2.4V to 5.25 16 16 8 — 44 4 4K 256  — I2C, SPI, UART 24 QFN
CY8C21323-24PVXI 2.4V to 5.25V 16 16 8 — 44 4 4K 256  — I2C, SPI, UART 20 SSOP
CY8C21334-24PVXI5 2.4V to 5.25V 16 16 16 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 20 SSOP
CY8C21345-24SXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 10 — 64 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 28 SOIC
CY8C21434-24LCXI 2.4V to 5.25V 28 28 28 — 4 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN (0.4 mm sawn)
CY8C21434-24LFXI 2.4V to 5.25V 28 28 28 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN (0.93 mm thin)
CY8C21434-24LKXI 2.4V to 5.25V 28 28 28 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN (0.6 mm thin)
CY8C21434-24LTXI 2.4V to 5.25V 28 28 28 — 4 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN (1.0 mm sawn)
CY8C21534-24PVXII5 2.4V to 5.25V 24 24 24 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 28 SSOP
CY8C21634-24LFXI 2.4V to 5.25V 26 26 26 — 44 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN
CY8C21634-24LTXI 2.4V to 5.25V 26 26 26 — 4 4 8K 512 Y I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN (1.0 mm sawn)
CY8C22345-24SXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 10 — 64 8 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART 28 SOIC
CY8C22545-24AXI 3.0V to 5.25V 38 38 10 — 64 8 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART 44 TQFP
CY8C24633-24PVXI 3.0V to 5.25V 25 25 12 2 4 4 8K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SSOP
CY8C23533-24LQXI 3.0V to 5.25V 26 26 12 2 4 4 8K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN
CY8C24123A-24PXI 2.4V to 5.25V 6 6 4 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 8 PDIP
CY8C24123A-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 6 6 4 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 8 SOIC
CY8C24223A-24PVXI5 2.4V to 5.25V 16 16 8 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 20 SSOP
CY8C24223A-24PXI 2.4V to 5.25V 16 16 8 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 20 PDIP
CY8C24223A-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 16 16 8 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 20 SOIC
CY8C24423A-24LFXI 2.4V to 5.25V 24 24 10 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 32 QFN
CY8C24423A-24PVXI5 2.4V to 5.25V 24 24 10 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SSOP
CY8C24423A-24PXI 2.4V to 5.25V 24 24 10 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 PDIP
CY8C24423A-24SXI 2.4V to 5.25V 24 24 10 2 6 4 4K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SOIC
CY8C24794-24LFXI 3.0V to 5.25V 50 50 48 2 6 4 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART, USB 56 QFN
CY8C24894-24LFXI 3.0V to 5.25V 49 49 47 2 6 4 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART, USB 56 QFN
CY8C24994-24BVXI 3.0V to 5.25 56 56 48 2 6 4 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART, USB 100 VFBGA
CY8C24994-24LFXI 3.0V to 5.25V 56 56 48 2 6 4 16K 1K Y I2C, SPI, UART, USB 68 QFN
CY8C27143-24PXI 3.0V to 5.25V 6 6 4 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 8 PDIP
CY8C27243-24PVXI5 3.0V to 5.25V 16 16 8 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 20 SSOP
CY8C27243-24SXI 3.0V to 5.25V 16 16 8 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 20 SOIC
CY8C27443-24PVXI5 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SSOP
CY8C27443-24PXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 PDIP
CY8C27443-24SXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SOIC
CY8C27543-24AXI 3.0V to 5.25V 40 40 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 44 TQFP
CY8C27643-24LFXI 3.0V to 5.25V 44 44 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 48 QFN
1.	 All devices are available in Industrial temperature range (-40°C to +85°C) unless noted otherwise.
2.	� Analog blocks can implement the following peripherals: ADCs (Delta Sigma and SARS), DACs (6, 8, 9-bit), fliters (2 pole low pass, 2 pole band pass, modulators, peak detectors), CapSense touchsensing, ampliifiers (programmable

Input
Analog
Output
Analog
Blocks2
Digital
Blocks3
Flash
(Bytes)
RAM
(Bytes)
CapSense
Enabled
Comm. I/F Package
CY8C27643-24PVXI5 3.0V to 5.25V 44 44 12 4 12 8 16K 256 — I2C, SPI, UART 48 SSOP
CY8C29466-24PVXI5 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SSOP
CY8C29466-24PXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 28 PDIP
CY8C29466-24SXI 3.0V to 5.25V 24 24 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 28 SOIC
CY8C29566-24AXI 3.0V to 5.25V 40 40 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 44 TQFP
CY8C29666-24LFXI 3.0V to 5.25V 44 44 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 48 QFN
CY8C29666-24PVXI5 3.0V to 5.25V 44 44 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 48 SSOP
CY8C29866-24AXI 3.0V to 5.25V 64 64 12 4 12 16 32K 2K — I2C, SPI, UART 100 TQFP